5®®' hundred seventy-five (675) feet by and alonglaM now or formerly of the Town of Salem School District to an iron
hundred forty-five and

« i ? (545.19) feet by and along land now or formerly of the TownOf Salem to an iron rod set, thence South 63* 23' 34" West one hundred
ninety-six and 15/100 (196.15) feet by and along land now or formerly
or Guy L. Ackerman to an iron rod set, thence South 59" 35' 33- weH-t
six hundred sixty-four and 03/100 (664.03) feet by and along the end
Of Martin Avenue and land now or formerly of Jessie Soule to a drill

stone wall corner,'thence North 34" 51' 30" East ninetv-two
to 0 drill holoNorth 1 19 55" East two hundred six and 96/100 (206.96) feet by

and along a stone wall to an iron rod set, thence South 04* 05' 14"
East one hundred twenty and 00/100 (120.00) feet by and along land
now or formerly of George R. and Marion L. Dickey to an iron rod set,

feet by and along land now or formsrly of George R. and Marion L.
Dickey, thence North 79® 20' 10" East nine (9) feet by and along land
now or formerly of the Ernest W. Young Post American Legion to an

50- East one hundred five and^1/100 (105.21) feet by and along land now or fomerly of Ernest W.
Young Post American Legion to an iron rod set, thence North 79* 47' 00
West one hundred eighty-three and 50/100 (103.50) feet by and along
land now or formerly of Ernest W. Young Post American Legion to an